

28 North Pennell Road Media, PA 19063 Tel: (610) 891-0114 Fax: (610) 891-0559

<u>www.aetinc.biz</u> email: corporate@aetinc.biz

Asbestos/Lead Consulting

PRESS RELEASE SUNOCO MARCUS HOOK REFINERY

ONE YEAR INJURY FREE

Mold Water Damage

Marcus Hook, PA - March 2011

Obasery is Key to being Accident Arec

One Hear Supery Free March 2010 - March 2011

IAQ/IH

In recognition to the outstanding leadership and corporate safety culture provided by Sunoco, AET would like to extend our thanks and appreciation to the Marcus Hook Refinery in achieving "One Year Injury Free" recognition award.

OSHA/EPA Compliance

The March 2010 - March 2011 period not only included AET, but over 20 other contractors at the refinery. These included transportation, operations, mechanics, pipe fitters, welders and electrical trades to name a few.

Phase I/II Soils Groundwater

The Certificate of Excellence in Safety Performance awarded is a testament to the leadership, commitment and strong communications maintained at the Marcus Hook Site.

Hazardous Materials AET has been providing environmental consulting/laboratory services to Sunoco's Marcus Hook Refinery since 1995. Over the last decade, AET's onsite and off-site project managers have remained unchanged. Special thanks to Mr. Roy Mosicant, CIH and Anthony Keir of AET's Management Staff.

Brownfields Disaster Damaged Buildings

As inscribed "Safety is key to being accident free". Being safe involves daily preparations, precautions and preventions as well as routine updates and training. Being safe is a continual work action made easier by the synergy with our client as well as the other professional contracting firms and trades with whom we interact everyday at the refinery.

Historical Preservation

Emergency Response

Remediation repu

AET is a nationwide environmental service corporation headquartered in Media, PA. Diversified environmental consulting/contracting services are provided; a listing of 29 representative service capabilities are detailed in our website www.aetinc.biz. AET is a recognized industry leader with a reputation for quality, client satisfaction and cost effective management of environmental risk designed to solve your environmental needs.